Product Recalls

We take product recalls very seriously here at the Boise Co-op. In addition to emailing every Co-Owner who has purchased the product within the affected date range, we always send out an email to our Product Recall mailing list, which anyone can sign up for.  If you are a Co-owner, please call us and make sure we have your current email address on file so that we can contact you in the event of a recall.


Sentry Foods Saffron Road Frozen Chicken Entrees

Posted August 30th, 2016

Sentry Foods has issued a recall of their Saffron Road Frozen Chicken Entrees due to possible physical contaminate from extraneous materials, specifically glass or hard plastic. The Boise Co-op has pulled all affected Sentry Foods Saffron Road Frozen Chicken Entrees from our shelves. 

If you have one of these products, do not consume it. 

This recall affects only Sentry Foods Saffron Road Frozen Chicken Entrees. The table below details the products affected by the recall. 

Item Description

UPC#

Lot Numbers

Exp Date

Saffron Lemongrass Basil Chicken

857063002072

021900207016

08/19/2017

Saffron Lemongrass Basil Chicken

857063002072

042900258016

10/29/2017

Saffron Lemongrass Basil Chicken

857063002072

042900207016

10/29/2017

Please visit the USDA’s posting about the recall here:

Recalled products will be fully refunded at our Customer Service desk at either our North End or Village locations. Please bring in the affected product and we will refund your purchase.

If you have any additional questions about the recall, you may call the Boise Co-op North End at 208.472.4500 or Boise Co-op The Village at 208.809.2200.


Kashi Trail Mix Granola Bars

Posted June 7th, 2016

Kashi has issued a voluntary recall of several of their products due to possible Listeria monocytogenes contamination. The Boise Co-op has pulled all affected products from our shelves.

If you purchased one of these products, do not consume it.

The co-op only carries the affected Kashi products indicated below.  Following are details of the products affected by the recall. 

Kashi Trail Mix Chewy Granola Bars (UPC: 018627-030003) Best if used by date: March 1, 2017 or earlier. 

Please visit the FDA’s posting about the recall here.

Recalled products will be fully refunded at our Customer Service desk at either our North End or Village locations. Please bring in the affected product and we will refund your purchase.

If you have any additional questions about the recall, you may call the Boise Co-op North End at 208.472.4500 or Boise Co-op The Village at 208.809.2200.


Clif Bar

Posted June 4th, 2016

Clif Bar has issued a voluntary recall of 3 varieties of their bars due to possible Listeria monocytogenes contamination. The Boise Co-op has pulled all affected Clif Bar products from our shelves.

If you purchased one of these products, do not consume it.

This recall affects only the Clif Bar products indicated below. The table below details the products affected by the recall. 

Item Description

UPC#

Exp Date Range

Clif Bar Nuts & Seeds

722252161017

06/08/2016 to 01/21/2017

Clif Bar Sierra Trail Mix

722252161055

06/05/2016 to 03/24/2017

Clif Mojo Mountain Mix

722252105615

06/16/2016 to 02/02/2017

Please visit the FDA’s posting about the recall here.

Recalled products will be fully refunded at our Customer Service desk at either our North End or Village locations. Please bring in the affected product and we will refund your purchase.

If you have any additional questions about the recall, you may call the Boise Co-op North End at 208.472.4500 or Boise Co-op The Village at 208.809.2200.


Dr. Praeger's Black Bean Burgers

Posted May 17th, 2016

Dr. Praeger's issued a recall of their black bean veggie burgers due to the risk of contamination of Listeria monocytogenes. The Boise Co-op has pulled all affected product from our shelves.

If you have one of these products, do not consume it. 

The table below details the products affected by the recall that the Boise Co-op carries. 

Item Description

UPC#

Lot Numbers

Exp Date

Black Bean Veggie Burger

080868060194

N16CH

1/27/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

H16AI

03/08/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

H16AJ

03/09/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

H16BG

03/16/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

H16CD

03/23/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

H16DA

03/30/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

N16CH

01/27/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

R16AH

04/07/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

R16BD

04/13/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

T16AD

02/03/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

T16AJ

02/09/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

T16B1

02/18/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

T16CD

02/23/2018

California Veggie Burger

080868000107

T16CE

02/24/2018

Please visit the FDA’s posting about the recall here

Recalled products will be fully refunded at our Customer Service desk at either our North End or Village locations. Please bring in the affected product and we will refund your purchase.

If you have any additional questions about the recall, you may call the Boise Co-op North End at 208.472.4500 or Boise Co-op The Village at 208.809.2200.

 


Stahlbush Island Farms Frozen Green Beans

Posted May 9th, 2016

Stahlbush Island Farms has issued a recall of their Frozen Green Beans due to possible Listeria monocytogenes contamination. The Boise Co-op has pulled all affected Stahlbush Island Farms Frozen Green Beans from our shelves. 
If you have one of these products, do not consume it. 
This recall affects only Stahlbush Island Farms Green Beans. The table below details the products affected by the recall:

Item Description

UPC#

Lot Numbers

Exp Date

Frozen Green Beans

638882000537

16034001

2/3/2018

Frozen Green Beans

638882000537

15097001

04/07/17

Frozen Green Beans

638882000537

14328001

11/24/14

Frozen Green Beans

638882000537

15362001

12/28/17

Frozen Green Beans

638882000537

14310002

11/06/16

Please visit the FDA’s posting about the recall here.

Recalled products will be fully refunded at our Customer Service desk at either our North End or Village locations. Please bring in the affected product and we will refund your purchase.

If you have any additional questions about the recall, you may call the Boise Co-op North End at 208.472.4500 or Boise Co-op The Village at 208.809.2200.